Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/25/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.		05/25/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spansion LLC	
Street Address:	915 DeGuigne Drive	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 3453	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94088-3453	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78437870	CERIUM LABS
Serial Number:	78517807	CERIUM LABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)554-8015 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)-554-8000

Email: bscrimenti@pattishall.com, kep@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond I. Geraldson, Jr., Esq. Address Line 1: 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5000 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 444-000-00485

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Belinda J. Scrimenti

TRADEMARK

900078160 **REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0161**

Signature:	/Belinda J. Scrimenti/	
Date:	05/31/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Spansion LLC Cerium Labs TM Assign#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at One AMD Place, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, California 94088 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns all goodwill, right, title, and interest in and to the applications for the marks CERIUM LABS and CERIUM LABS and Design, Serial Nos. 78/437,870 and 78/517,807, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to Spansion LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 915 DeGuigne Drive, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3453 (hereinafter "Assignee"). Assignee is the successor to that portion of the business of Assignor to which the marks pertains.

The undersigned declares that he is fully authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment to Assignee.

Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.

Dated: May 25, 2007

Bv:

me: Marry A. Wolin

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 05/31/2007